



## **HOZELOCK TRICOFLEX S.A.S.**

### Declaration Of Compliance

for materials made from plastic intended to come into contact with food

Hereby, We, Hozelock-Tricoflex Sas, ZI Avenue Jean Juif BP15, 51300 Vitry le François, declare that the products

### **Spirabel SNT, SNT-S, MDSF AL, Vitryl, Profiline Aqua +, Spiraqu +, Tubclair, Tricoclair & Thermoclean 100**

Comply with the legal regulations laid down in the German Commodity Ordinance (or its respective regulations in the European Regulations on Plastic materials) as well as Regulation (EC) N°1935/2004, both in their relevant versions.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits. The test was performed on each type of hose according to the directive 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC (tests on final products).

The materials and raw materials used comply with the German Commodity Ordinance (or the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulation N°2002/72/EC).

Specification of the intended use or limitations: please see on attached technical sheets for each type of hose and internet site [www.tricoflex.com](http://www.tricoflex.com) for every comprehensive details

We are staying at your disposition for any further information.

Yours sincerely,

Vitry-le-François, France

the 30th July 2010

**Vincent DWORNIK**  
**Directeur Technique et Qualité**

HOZELOCK TRICOFLEX SAS  
ZI Avenue Jean Juif  
51300 Vitry le François  
FRANCE  
Tél : +33 (0)3 26 73 67 67  
Fax : +33(0)3 26 73 67 94